
20 km

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Antczak Robert 22 Easy Run Racibórz 1981 A 1:11:03,1

2. Janeček Roman 71 Caramba! Team 1981 A 1:13:51,9 0:02:48,8

3. Pašek Petr 11 Energy Team Bolatice 1985 A 1:14:22,1 0:03:19,0

4. Škapa Marek 57 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 B 1:18:00,2 0:06:57,1

5. Lesik Krzysztof 10 Wodzisław Ślaski 1974 B 1:18:12,2 0:07:09,1

6. Vojkůvka Jan 60 Chuchelná 1968 C 1:19:01,7 0:07:58,6

7. Jeziorski Piotr 53 Caramba! Team 1978 B 1:19:48,6 0:08:45,5

8. Mrovec Dušan 14 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1969 B 1:19:57,4 0:08:54,3

9. Pastorová Petra 44 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 F 1:20:57,8 0:09:54,7

10. Stoszek Jan 28 VZS Ostrava 1976 B 1:21:08,1 0:10:05,0

11. Gargoš Stanislav 36 Caramba! Team 1971 B 1:21:17,8 0:10:14,7

12. Węglarczyk Krzysztof 9 Forma Wodzisław Sl. 1977 B 1:21:23,2 0:10:20,1

13. Konvička Adam 47 Ostrava 1977 B 1:21:46,5 0:10:43,4

14. Kuczok Miroslaw 8 Wodzisław Ślaski 1972 B 1:21:56,6 0:10:53,5

15. Krejčiříková Denisa 32 VZS Ostrava 1988 E 1:22:03,3 0:11:00,2

16. Jelšík Lukáš 29 Pohunci na výletě 1987 A 1:22:21,5 0:11:18,4

17. Pavlík Miroslav 35 Mountaintime Felt Aropec 1964 C 1:23:05,4 0:12:02,3

18. Trzaskalik Szymon 74 Rogow 1994 A 1:23:21,9 0:12:18,8

19. Škurek Viktor 48 Brantice 1971 B 1:23:25,2 0:12:22,1

20. Kabaja Jiří 25 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 1:23:34,8 0:12:31,7

21. Burda Filip 2 JSDH Kateřinky 1991 A 1:23:42,1 0:12:39,0

22. Voráčková Adéla 84 SSK Vítkovice 1993 E 1:24:23,6 0:13:20,5

23. Černoch Karel 45 Model Run Team 1987 A 1:24:44,6 0:13:41,5

24. Ulmann Dominik 18 UK FTVS 1995 A 1:25:22,6 0:14:19,5

25. Stoklasa Bohumír 50 Bosima 1979 A 1:25:30,8 0:14:27,7

26. Ferenz Jan 19 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 B 1:25:51,0 0:14:47,9

27. Jedlička Patrik 30 Těškovice 1985 A 1:25:53,7 0:14:50,6

28. Grycman Kazimir 23 Ciechowice 1972 B 1:26:31,0 0:15:27,9

29. Koupil Vít 6 Bolatice 1978 B 1:27:04,7 0:16:01,6

30. Jalůvka Tomáš 68 Caramba! Team 1977 B 1:27:19,4 0:16:16,3

31. Vetyška Zdeněk 67 Kobeřice 1983 A 1:27:27,4 0:16:24,3

32. Havelka Lukáš 15 Město Albrechtice-Krnov 1981 A 1:27:57,1 0:16:54,0

33. Beneš Pavel 24 Cinelli Team 1986 A 1:28:22,1 0:17:19,0

34. Legerská Hana 85 SSK Vítkovice 1985 E 1:28:30,9 0:17:27,8

35. Vilč Martin 20 Červena jahoda 1974 B 1:28:34,8 0:17:31,7
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36. Petrásek Jan 86 Opava 1985 A 1:28:50,2 0:17:47,1

37. Vynikal Bedřich 87 AVA 1952 D 1:29:21,4 0:18:18,3

38. Halfar Stanislav 34 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 1:29:42,0 0:18:38,9

39. Glogar Daniel 70 Tur de bir 1978 B 1:31:25,7 0:20:22,6

40. Hanzlík Patrik 42 DB-Zábřeh 1982 A 1:31:36,0 0:20:32,9

41. Artim Radek 37 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 1:32:00,9 0:20:57,8

42. Cyrus Petr 46 Dolbend 1982 A 1:32:14,5 0:21:11,4

43. Kašparová Lucie 31 MK Seitl Ostrava 1987 E 1:32:44,4 0:21:41,3

44. Heider Radim 52 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1990 A 1:33:11,8 0:22:08,7

45. Janásek Aleš 4 AAAA Výškovice 1972 B 1:33:38,2 0:22:35,1

46. Popek Martin 64 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 1:33:45,2 0:22:42,1

47. Bořucký Jiří 72 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 C 1:34:13,0 0:23:09,9

48. Špaček Martin 21 Červena jahoda 1976 B 1:34:31,2 0:23:28,1

49. Adamec Zdeněk 41 Studénka 1952 D 1:34:51,3 0:23:48,2

50. Staněk Vladimír 3 Ostrava 1963 C 1:35:34,6 0:24:31,5

51. Blokeš František 5 Bolatice Bé 1971 B 1:36:26,4 0:25:23,3

52. Tégláš Pavel 51 Hlučín 1969 B 1:36:34,9 0:25:31,8

53. Kurka Michael 40 Energy Team Bolatice 1978 B 1:36:49,7 0:25:46,6

54. Hlavica Pavel 79 Orli Ostrava 1968 C 1:36:57,3 0:25:54,2

55. Salawa Jiří 39 X TEAM Hlučín 1967 C 1:36:59,1 0:25:56,0

56. Ulmann Jakub 16 Krnov 1968 C 1:37:09,7 0:26:06,6

57. Koktan Ondřej 80 BK Olbramice 1998 A 1:37:34,6 0:26:31,5

58. Bardaševský Lubomír 56 BK Ludgeřovice 1962 C 1:37:42,1 0:26:39,0

59. Dedek Vladimír 81 BK Olbramice 1978 B 1:37:51,1 0:26:48,0

60. Jochim Petr 77 Kravaře 1978 B 1:38:31,1 0:27:28,0

61. Kamrád Josef 61 Chuchelná 1974 B 1:39:24,9 0:28:21,8

62. Vojkůvka Zdeněk 59 Chuchelná 1961 C 1:40:10,5 0:29:07,4

63. Boremlijski Petr 27 VZS Ostrava 1976 B 1:40:53,3 0:29:50,2

64. Luksza Radek 54 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 1:41:09,8 0:30:06,7

65. Beran Jan 12 Vítkov 1971 B 1:41:24,2 0:30:21,1

66. Straszewski Leszek 75 KS M.E.T.A. 1979 A 1:41:41,6 0:30:38,5

67. Jadrníček Petr 62 Pedro Poruba 1957 D 1:41:55,4 0:30:52,3

68. Jadrníček Jan 63 Master Design 1983 A 1:41:56,0 0:30:52,9

69. Jalůvková Renáta 69 Caramba! Team 1978 F 1:42:13,0 0:31:09,9

70. Vernarský Jaroslav 13 Pepa Team Frýdek - Místek 1967 C 1:42:14,3 0:31:11,2

71. Janko Dalibor 83 VZS Ostrava 1979 A 1:42:58,3 0:31:55,2

72. Žebrák Zbyněk 58 Lepus.cz 1971 B 1:43:19,0 0:32:15,9

73. Klapetková Kristýna 43 Chvalíkovice 1995 E 1:44:22,9 0:33:19,8

74. Král Roman 78 SKI CENTRUM ODRY 1969 B 1:44:51,0 0:33:47,9



75. Salamonová Kateřina 49 Dolní Lhota 1975 F 1:46:11,0 0:35:07,9

76. Žídek Roman 26 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1977 B 1:47:01,8 0:35:58,7

77. Strýček Ludvík 1 Bílovec 1983 A 1:47:29,1 0:36:26,0

78. Zajac Marek 7 Ostrava 1978 B 1:48:04,2 0:37:01,1

79. Hrabuška Jaroslav 66 MK Seitl Ostrava 1957 D 1:49:54,9 0:38:51,8

80. Cypra Zdeněk 38 SK Valašského království 1949 D 1:51:40,3 0:40:37,2

81. Hermanová Kateřina 73 Město Albrechtice 1977 F 1:51:59,7 0:40:56,6

82. Hájovský Tomáš 65 Hlučín 1964 C 1:53:09,6 0:42:06,5

83. Dedková Lenka 82 Olbramice 1979 E 1:53:34,8 0:42:31,7

84. Urbiš Jan 33 AO Kobeřice 1949 D 1:53:44,6 0:42:41,5

85. Kocián Jiří 17 Kravaře 1969 B 2:03:00,5 0:51:57,4

86. Hudeczek Pavel 55 BK Ludgeřovice 1967 C 2:08:22,2 0:57:19,1



10 km

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Boček Radim 207 TJ Sokol Opava 1999 M10 0:35:57,6

2. Němec Jakub 212 Caramba! Team 1984 M10 0:38:26,7 0:02:29,1

3. Balarin David 209 Bolatice Bé 1970 M10 0:38:45,0 0:02:47,4

4. Moronge Dennis 205 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1982 M10 0:39:37,1 0:03:39,5

5. Holuša Miloš 203 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1965 M10 0:39:51,0 0:03:53,4

6. Vitásek Tomáš 231 Kobeřice 1975 M10 0:40:11,7 0:04:14,1

7. Blažek Ondra 204 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1991 M10 0:41:03,6 0:05:06,0

8. Polášek Petr 208 Bobrovníky 1976 M10 0:41:36,5 0:05:38,9

9. Maňásek Václav 229 Štěpánkovice 1990 M10 0:41:37,2 0:05:39,6

10. Liška Petr 218 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1977 M10 0:41:48,2 0:05:50,6

11. Šňupárek Matěj 211 Ostrava 1999 M10 0:42:20,7 0:06:23,1

12. Hollesch Marek 225 Bolatice Bé 1970 M10 0:42:25,7 0:06:28,1

13. Bečák Zdeněk 210 Ostrava 1969 M10 0:48:26,8 0:12:29,2

14. Pěruška Pavel 201 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 M10 0:48:33,6 0:12:36,0

15. Theuer Petr 224 Bolatice 1989 M10 0:48:39,8 0:12:42,2

16. Brableczová Renáta 219 Ostrava 1980 Z10 0:49:14,7 0:13:17,1

17. Stuchlík Karel 228 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 M10 0:49:16,2 0:13:18,6

18. Wittek Lukáš 217 Kravaře 1977 M10 0:49:45,2 0:13:47,6

19. Rinka Tomáš 227 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 M10 0:51:41,0 0:15:43,4

20. Kuchařová Petra 215 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z10 0:52:00,2 0:16:02,6

21. Menzel Pavel 213 Ostrava 1972 M10 0:52:48,7 0:16:51,1

22. Selník Miroslav 206 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1961 M10 0:54:43,4 0:18:45,8

23. Hrubá Lenka 220 Bohuslavice 1981 Z10 0:54:57,6 0:19:00,0

24. Rinka Erich 226 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1954 M10 0:55:40,8 0:19:43,2

25. Božová Věra 223 MK Seitl Ostrava 1966 Z10 0:57:05,4 0:21:07,8

26. Rýmař Martin 202 Bolatice 1983 M10 0:57:05,6 0:21:08,0

27. Bytomský Petr 200 Bolatice 1984 M10 1:01:03,8 0:25:06,2

28. Konkolová Monika 216 BK Ludgeřovice 1975 Z10 1:03:40,9 0:27:43,3

29. Artimová Pavlína 214 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z10 1:03:41,1 0:27:43,5

30. Kaska Jan 221 Ostrava 1977 M10 1:05:22,6 0:29:25,0

31. Harazim Roman 230 1. PKO Praha 1975 M10 1:06:05,5 0:30:07,9

32. Duda Daniel 76 Energy Team Bolatice 1979 M10 1:14:06,8 0:38:09,2

33. Stuchlík Karel st. 222 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1937 M10 1:24:59,9 0:49:02,3



3 km

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Škurek Kryštof z8 Cyklistika Krnov 2003 C15 0:11:20,7

2. Řehánek Přemek z14 2003 C15 0:11:27,8 0:00:07,1

3. Stoszek Filip z4 VZS Ostrava 2005 C15 0:11:45,5 0:00:24,8

4. Pašek Štěpán z1 Borová 2006 C15 0:12:14,7 0:00:54,0

5. Pagáč Filip z15 2003 C15 0:12:15,8 0:00:55,1

6. Dedek Jan z16 BK Olbramice 2004 C15 0:12:53,8 0:01:33,1

7. Daňková Adina z19 Brantice 2006 D15 0:12:59,0 0:01:38,3

8. Balarinová Karolína z3 Bolatice Bé 2005 D15 0:13:08,2 0:01:47,5

9. Štěpánová Natálie z17 Bolatice 2005 D15 0:13:54,0 0:02:33,3

10. Glogar Kryštof z11 ZŠ Vrchní 2008 C15 0:13:59,4 0:02:38,7

11. Hoblík Jan z20 Borová 2006 C15 0:14:16,4 0:02:55,7

12. Pospěch Adam z12 Borová 2008 C15 0:14:23,2 0:03:02,5

13. Mráz Jakub z5 Mrazíci 2011 C15 0:14:25,2 0:03:04,5

14. Mrázová Markéta z6 Mrazíci 2008 D15 0:15:09,4 0:03:48,7

15. Matýsková Eliška z10 Bolatice 2004 D15 0:16:37,6 0:05:16,9

16. Sněhotová Anna z18 Bolatice 2008 D15 0:16:40,5 0:05:19,8

17. Kasková Štěpánka z9 Ostrava 2007 D15 0:17:07,0 0:05:46,3

18. Bortlík Jiří z13 Bolatice 2009 C15 0:19:27,5 0:08:06,8

19. Hlaváč Vojtěch z2 Kravaře 2010 C15 0:19:57,3 0:08:36,6

20. Barabášová Tereza z7 Palkovice 2011 D15 0:20:01,8 0:08:41,1



20 km - MUŽI DO 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Antczak Robert 22 Easy Run Racibórz 1981 A 1:11:03,1

2. Janeček Roman 71 Caramba! Team 1981 A 1:13:51,9 0:02:48,8

3. Pašek Petr 11 Energy Team Bolatice 1985 A 1:14:22,1 0:03:19,0

4. Jelšík Lukáš 29 Pohunci na výletě 1987 A 1:22:21,5 0:11:18,4

5. Trzaskalik Szymon 74 Rogow 1994 A 1:23:21,9 0:12:18,8

6. Burda Filip 2 JSDH Kateřinky 1991 A 1:23:42,1 0:12:39,0

7. Černoch Karel 45 Model Run Team 1987 A 1:24:44,6 0:13:41,5

8. Ulmann Dominik 18 UK FTVS 1995 A 1:25:22,6 0:14:19,5

9. Stoklasa Bohumír 50 Bosima 1979 A 1:25:30,8 0:14:27,7

10. Jedlička Patrik 30 Těškovice 1985 A 1:25:53,7 0:14:50,6

11. Vetyška Zdeněk 67 Kobeřice 1983 A 1:27:27,4 0:16:24,3

12. Havelka Lukáš 15 Město Albrechtice-Krnov 1981 A 1:27:57,1 0:16:54,0

13. Beneš Pavel 24 Cinelli Team 1986 A 1:28:22,1 0:17:19,0

14. Petrásek Jan 86 Opava 1985 A 1:28:50,2 0:17:47,1

15. Hanzlík Patrik 42 DB-Zábřeh 1982 A 1:31:36,0 0:20:32,9

16. Cyrus Petr 46 Dolbend 1982 A 1:32:14,5 0:21:11,4

17. Heider Radim 52 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1990 A 1:33:11,8 0:22:08,7

18. Koktan Ondřej 80 BK Olbramice 1998 A 1:37:34,6 0:26:31,5

19. Straszewski Leszek 75 KS M.E.T.A. 1979 A 1:41:41,6 0:30:38,5

20. Jadrníček Jan 63 Master Design 1983 A 1:41:56,0 0:30:52,9

21. Janko Dalibor 83 VZS Ostrava 1979 A 1:42:58,3 0:31:55,2

22. Strýček Ludvík 1 Bílovec 1983 A 1:47:29,1 0:36:26,0

20 km - MUŽI 40 - 49 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Škapa Marek 57 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 B 1:18:00,2

2. Lesik Krzysztof 10 Wodzisław Ślaski 1974 B 1:18:12,2 0:00:12,0

3. Jeziorski Piotr 53 Caramba! Team 1978 B 1:19:48,6 0:01:48,4

4. Mrovec Dušan 14 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1969 B 1:19:57,4 0:01:57,2

5. Stoszek Jan 28 VZS Ostrava 1976 B 1:21:08,1 0:03:07,9

6. Gargoš Stanislav 36 Caramba! Team 1971 B 1:21:17,8 0:03:17,6

7. Węglarczyk Krzysztof 9 Forma Wodzisław Sl. 1977 B 1:21:23,2 0:03:23,0

8. Konvička Adam 47 Ostrava 1977 B 1:21:46,5 0:03:46,3

9. Kuczok Miroslaw 8 Wodzisław Ślaski 1972 B 1:21:56,6 0:03:56,4

10. Škurek Viktor 48 Brantice 1971 B 1:23:25,2 0:05:25,0

11. Kabaja Jiří 25 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 1:23:34,8 0:05:34,6

12. Ferenz Jan 19 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 B 1:25:51,0 0:07:50,8



13. Grycman Kazimir 23 Ciechowice 1972 B 1:26:31,0 0:08:30,8

14. Koupil Vít 6 Bolatice 1978 B 1:27:04,7 0:09:04,5

15. Jalůvka Tomáš 68 Caramba! Team 1977 B 1:27:19,4 0:09:19,2

16. Vilč Martin 20 Červena jahoda 1974 B 1:28:34,8 0:10:34,6

17. Glogar Daniel 70 Tur de bir 1978 B 1:31:25,7 0:13:25,5

18. Artim Radek 37 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 1:32:00,9 0:14:00,7

19. Janásek Aleš 4 AAAA Výškovice 1972 B 1:33:38,2 0:15:38,0

20. Popek Martin 64 BK Ludgeřovice 1970 B 1:33:45,2 0:15:45,0

21. Špaček Martin 21 Červena jahoda 1976 B 1:34:31,2 0:16:31,0

22. Blokeš František 5 Bolatice Bé 1971 B 1:36:26,4 0:18:26,2

23. Tégláš Pavel 51 Hlučín 1969 B 1:36:34,9 0:18:34,7

24. Kurka Michael 40 Energy Team Bolatice 1978 B 1:36:49,7 0:18:49,5

25. Dedek Vladimír 81 BK Olbramice 1978 B 1:37:51,1 0:19:50,9

26. Jochim Petr 77 Kravaře 1978 B 1:38:31,1 0:20:30,9

27. Kamrád Josef 61 Chuchelná 1974 B 1:39:24,9 0:21:24,7

28. Boremlijski Petr 27 VZS Ostrava 1976 B 1:40:53,3 0:22:53,1

29. Luksza Radek 54 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 1:41:09,8 0:23:09,6

30. Beran Jan 12 Vítkov 1971 B 1:41:24,2 0:23:24,0

31. Žebrák Zbyněk 58 Lepus.cz 1971 B 1:43:19,0 0:25:18,8

32. Král Roman 78 SKI CENTRUM ODRY 1969 B 1:44:51,0 0:26:50,8

33. Žídek Roman 26 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1977 B 1:47:01,8 0:29:01,6

34. Zajac Marek 7 Ostrava 1978 B 1:48:04,2 0:30:04,0

35. Kocián Jiří 17 Kravaře 1969 B 2:03:00,5 0:45:00,3

20 km - MUŽI 50 - 59 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Vojkůvka Jan 60 Chuchelná 1968 C 1:19:01,7

2. Pavlík Miroslav 35 Mountaintime Felt Aropec 1964 C 1:23:05,4 0:04:03,7

3. Halfar Stanislav 34 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 1:29:42,0 0:10:40,3

4. Bořucký Jiří 72 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 C 1:34:13,0 0:15:11,3

5. Staněk Vladimír 3 Ostrava 1963 C 1:35:34,6 0:16:32,9

6. Hlavica Pavel 79 Orli Ostrava 1968 C 1:36:57,3 0:17:55,6

7. Salawa Jiří 39 X TEAM Hlučín 1967 C 1:36:59,1 0:17:57,4

8. Ulmann Jakub 16 Krnov 1968 C 1:37:09,7 0:18:08,0

9. Bardaševský Lubomír 56 BK Ludgeřovice 1962 C 1:37:42,1 0:18:40,4

10. Vojkůvka Zdeněk 59 Chuchelná 1961 C 1:40:10,5 0:21:08,8

11. Vernarský Jaroslav 13 Pepa Team Frýdek - Místek 1967 C 1:42:14,3 0:23:12,6

12. Hájovský Tomáš 65 Hlučín 1964 C 1:53:09,6 0:34:07,9

13. Hudeczek Pavel 55 BK Ludgeřovice 1967 C 2:08:22,2 0:49:20,5



20 km - MUŽI NAD 60 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Vynikal Bedřich 87 AVA 1952 D 1:29:21,4

2. Adamec Zdeněk 41 Studénka 1952 D 1:34:51,3 0:05:29,9

3. Jadrníček Petr 62 Pedro Poruba 1957 D 1:41:55,4 0:12:34,0

4. Hrabuška Jaroslav 66 MK Seitl Ostrava 1957 D 1:49:54,9 0:20:33,5

5. Cypra Zdeněk 38 SK Valašského království 1949 D 1:51:40,3 0:22:18,9

6. Urbiš Jan 33 AO Kobeřice 1949 D 1:53:44,6 0:24:23,2

20 km - ŽENY DO 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Krejčiříková Denisa 32 VZS Ostrava 1988 E 1:22:03,3

2. Voráčková Adéla 84 SSK Vítkovice 1993 E 1:24:23,6 0:02:20,3

3. Legerská Hana 85 SSK Vítkovice 1985 E 1:28:30,9 0:06:27,6

4. Kašparová Lucie 31 MK Seitl Ostrava 1987 E 1:32:44,4 0:10:41,1

5. Klapetková Kristýna 43 Chvalíkovice 1995 E 1:44:22,9 0:22:19,6

6. Dedková Lenka 82 Olbramice 1979 E 1:53:34,8 0:31:31,5

20 km - ŽENY 40 - 49 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Pastorová Petra 44 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 F 1:20:57,8

2. Jalůvková Renáta 69 Caramba! Team 1978 F 1:42:13,0 0:21:15,2

3. Salamonová Kateřina 49 Dolní Lhota 1975 F 1:46:11,0 0:25:13,2

4. Hermanová Kateřina 73 Město Albrechtice 1977 F 1:51:59,7 0:31:01,9

10 km - KONDIČNÍ MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Boček Radim 207 TJ Sokol Opava 1999 M10 0:35:57,6

2. Němec Jakub 212 Caramba! Team 1984 M10 0:38:26,7 0:02:29,1

3. Balarin David 209 Bolatice Bé 1970 M10 0:38:45,0 0:02:47,4

4. Moronge Dennis 205 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1982 M10 0:39:37,1 0:03:39,5

5. Holuša Miloš 203 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1965 M10 0:39:51,0 0:03:53,4

6. Vitásek Tomáš 231 Kobeřice 1975 M10 0:40:11,7 0:04:14,1

7. Blažek Ondra 204 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1991 M10 0:41:03,6 0:05:06,0

8. Polášek Petr 208 Bobrovníky 1976 M10 0:41:36,5 0:05:38,9

9. Maňásek Václav 229 Štěpánkovice 1990 M10 0:41:37,2 0:05:39,6

10. Liška Petr 218 FC-B7 TÝM!!! 1977 M10 0:41:48,2 0:05:50,6

11. Šňupárek Matěj 211 Ostrava 1999 M10 0:42:20,7 0:06:23,1



12. Hollesch Marek 225 Bolatice Bé 1970 M10 0:42:25,7 0:06:28,1

13. Bečák Zdeněk 210 Ostrava 1969 M10 0:48:26,8 0:12:29,2

14. Pěruška Pavel 201 Holoubci Kylešovice 1958 M10 0:48:33,6 0:12:36,0

15. Theuer Petr 224 Bolatice 1989 M10 0:48:39,8 0:12:42,2

16. Stuchlík Karel 228 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 M10 0:49:16,2 0:13:18,6

17. Wittek Lukáš 217 Kravaře 1977 M10 0:49:45,2 0:13:47,6

18. Rinka Tomáš 227 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 M10 0:51:41,0 0:15:43,4

19. Menzel Pavel 213 Ostrava 1972 M10 0:52:48,7 0:16:51,1

20. Selník Miroslav 206 Extreme Sport Club Selník 1961 M10 0:54:43,4 0:18:45,8

21. Rinka Erich 226 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1954 M10 0:55:40,8 0:19:43,2

22. Rýmař Martin 202 Bolatice 1983 M10 0:57:05,6 0:21:08,0

23. Bytomský Petr 200 Bolatice 1984 M10 1:01:03,8 0:25:06,2

24. Kaska Jan 221 Ostrava 1977 M10 1:05:22,6 0:29:25,0

25. Harazim Roman 230 1. PKO Praha 1975 M10 1:06:05,5 0:30:07,9

26. Duda Daniel 76 Energy Team Bolatice 1979 M10 1:14:06,8 0:38:09,2

27. Stuchlík Karel st. 222 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1937 M10 1:24:59,9 0:49:02,3

10 km - KONDIČNÍ ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Brableczová Renáta 219 Ostrava 1980 Z10 0:49:14,7

2. Kuchařová Petra 215 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z10 0:52:00,2 0:02:45,5

3. Hrubá Lenka 220 Bohuslavice 1981 Z10 0:54:57,6 0:05:42,9

4. Božová Věra 223 MK Seitl Ostrava 1966 Z10 0:57:05,4 0:07:50,7

5. Konkolová Monika 216 BK Ludgeřovice 1975 Z10 1:03:40,9 0:14:26,2

6. Artimová Pavlína 214 BK Ludgeřovice 1974 Z10 1:03:41,1 0:14:26,4

3 km - CHLAPCI 11 - 15 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Škurek Kryštof z8 Cyklistika Krnov 2003 C15 0:11:20,7

2. Řehánek Přemek z14 2003 C15 0:11:27,8 0:00:07,1

3. Stoszek Filip z4 VZS Ostrava 2005 C15 0:11:45,5 0:00:24,8

4. Pašek Štěpán z1 Borová 2006 C15 0:12:14,7 0:00:54,0

5. Pagáč Filip z15 2003 C15 0:12:15,8 0:00:55,1

6. Dedek Jan z16 BK Olbramice 2004 C15 0:12:53,8 0:01:33,1

7. Glogar Kryštof z11 ZŠ Vrchní 2008 C15 0:13:59,4 0:02:38,7

8. Hoblík Jan z20 Borová 2006 C15 0:14:16,4 0:02:55,7

9. Pospěch Adam z12 Borová 2008 C15 0:14:23,2 0:03:02,5

10. Mráz Jakub z5 Mrazíci 2011 C15 0:14:25,2 0:03:04,5

11. Bortlík Jiří z13 Bolatice 2009 C15 0:19:27,5 0:08:06,8



12. Hlaváč Vojtěch z2 Kravaře 2010 C15 0:19:57,3 0:08:36,6

3 km - DÍVKY 11 - 15 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Daňková Adina z19 Brantice 2006 D15 0:12:59,0

2. Balarinová Karolína z3 Bolatice Bé 2005 D15 0:13:08,2 0:00:09,2

3. Štěpánová Natálie z17 Bolatice 2005 D15 0:13:54,0 0:00:55,0

4. Mrázová Markéta z6 Mrazíci 2008 D15 0:15:09,4 0:02:10,4

5. Matýsková Eliška z10 Bolatice 2004 D15 0:16:37,6 0:03:38,6

6. Sněhotová Anna z18 Bolatice 2008 D15 0:16:40,5 0:03:41,5

7. Kasková Štěpánka z9 Ostrava 2007 D15 0:17:07,0 0:04:08,0

8. Barabášová Tereza z7 Palkovice 2011 D15 0:20:01,8 0:07:02,8



600 m - Chlapci 7 - 10 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS

1. Horváth Jan 1 Bolatice 2010 0:02:05,0

2. Menzel František 7 Ostrava 2010 0:02:06,0

3. Glogar Tobiáš 18 2010 0:02:08,0

4. Pospěch Erik 19 Bolatice 2011 0:02:21,0

5. Koupil Adam 43 Bolatice 2011 0:02:35,0

600 m - Dívky 7 - 10 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS

1. Dudová Zoe 42 Energy sports team Bolatice 2010 0:02:07,0

2. Klásková Alena 10 Ostrava 2009 0:02:12,0

3. Heidrová Daria 26 Bolatice 2011 0:02:26,0

400 m - Chlapci do 6 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS

1. Blokeš Sebastián 102 2015

2. Dedek Miluláš 25 2014

3. Liška Jakub 8 2014

4. Ferenz Dominik 5 2012

5. Koupil Jan 47 2014

400 m - Dívky do 6 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS

1. Blokešová Magdaléna 105 2012

2. Zajácová Ema 48 2012

3. Horváthová Ema 112 2015

4. Antczak Kalina 6 2012

5. Martínková Terezie 81 2013

6. Fidlerová Valerie 83 2012

7. Kupková Melanie 87 2012

8. Matýsková Alexandra 130 2013


